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Ad Hoc Committee on a Comprehensive
and Integral International Convention on
the Protection and Promotion of the Rights
and Dignity of Persons with Disabilities
Eighth session
New York, 14-25 August 2006

Proposed organization of work

Monday, 14 August 2006

1. Opening of the session.

2. Adoption of the agenda.

3. Organization of work.

4. Consideration of the working text as contained in the report of the Ad Hoc
Committee on its seventh session (A/AC.265/2006/2, annex II).

Tuesday, 15 August

Wednesday, 16 August

Thursday, 17 August

Friday, 18 August

Monday, 21 August

Tuesday, 22 August

Wednesday, 23 August

Thursday, 24 August

Friday, 25 August

5. Conclusion of the work of the Ad Hoc Committee at its eighth session.

6. Adoption of the report of the Ad Hoc Committee on its eighth session.
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